CH \$440.00 211839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		03/01/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L. & R. DISTRIBUTORS, INC.		
Street Address:	88 35th Street, Building 4, 5th Floor, Suite D		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11232		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2118392	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2040356	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2043198	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2003314	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2074526	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2192520	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2074525	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2133136	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2062824	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2003313	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2072655	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2004845	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	1682571	SELECT BRAND THE LOWER PRICE NAME BRAND
Registration Number:	3385336	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	2817074	SELECT BRAND
Registration Number:	3170788	THE LOWER PRICE NAME BRAND
Registration Number:	4217335	ORASMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900678736 REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0429

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17044441115

Email: elissa.hart@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Lauren R. Timmons
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elissa Hart
SIGNATURE:	/Elissa Hart/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=LR - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=LR - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=LR - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0430

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this 1st day of March, 2022, **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.** "Secured Party") a Cany and all security interests it holds in the trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof of **L. & R. DISTRIBUTORS, INC.**, a New York corporation ("Grantor" T Y CRa to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2014, by and between Grantor and Secured Party, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5291/0924 a "Trademark Security Agreement" C irrevocably released and all interests in only such trademarks identified on Schedule A previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties hereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by facsimile or electronic transmissions (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

6724409.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0431

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: ______

Name: Thomas G. Williams

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration

Owner	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
L&R	Select Brand	2118392	12/2/97
L&R	Select Brand	2040356	2/25/97
L&R	Select Brand	2043198	3/11/97
L&R	Select Brand	2003314	9/24/96
L&R	Select Brand	2074526	6/24/97
L&R	Select Brand	2192520	9/29/98
L&R	Select Brand	2074525	6/24/97
L&R	Select Brand	2133136	1/27/98
L&R	Select Brand	2062824	5/20/97
L&R	Select Brand	2003313	9/24/96
L&R	Select Brand	2072655	6/17/97
L&R	Select Brand	2004845	10/1/96
L&R	Select Brand the Lower Price Name Brand	1682571	4/14/92
L&R	Select Brand	3385336	2/19/2008
L&R	Select brand	2817074	2/24/2004
L&R	The Lower Price Name Brand	3170788	11/14/2006
L&R	Orasmart	4217335	10/02/2012

A-1

6724409.4

RECORDED: 03/02/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0433